

Item No. 45

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CPAN 2009 of 2025
In
WPA 23395 of 2025

Aniket Kumar Singh
Vs
Shri Govind Mohan & Ors.

Mr. Siddhartha Sankar Mandal.
... for the applicant.

Learned advocate for the applicant is present.

This application for contempt is directed against the alleged violation of the order dated 03.10.2025 passed in WPA 23395 of 2025 (Aniket Kumar Singh vs. Union of India & Ors.). Let copy of this application be served upon the contemnors/respondents within one week from date and affidavit of service be filed.

Let this matter appear on 06.02.2026.

It is hereby made clear that pendency of this application will not prevent the contemnors/respondents to comply with the order dated 03.10.2025.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)