

Item No. 36

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CPAN 2009 of 2025
In
WPA 23395 of 2025

Aniket Kumar Singh
Vs
Shri Govind Mohan & Ors.

Mr. Siddhartha Sankar Mandal.
... for the applicant.

Learned advocate for the applicant is present.

Affidavit of service filed by the applicant is kept with the record. None appears on behalf of the contemnor in spite of service.

Learned advocate for the applicant/petitioner is requested to intimate the contemnor once again by notice.

Let this matter appear on 20.02.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)