

20.02.2026
Item No.22
Ali
ct. no.9

CPAN 2009 of 2025

**Aniket Kumar Singh
Vs.
Sri. Govind Mohan & Ors.
In
WPA 23395 of 2025**

Mr. Siddhartha Sankar Mandal
..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta,
Mr. Tapan Bhanja
.....for the Union of India/contemnors.

1. Learned advocates for the petitioner and learned advocate for the contemnors are present.
2. It is submitted by the learned advocate for the contemnors that an appeal is preferred against the order dated 3.10.2025 passed in WPA 23395 of 2025.
3. In the facts and circumstances, the matter stands adjourned till 20th March, 2026 to enable the contemnors/respondents to obtain necessary order from the appellate Court.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)