

Item No. 94

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CPAN 2009 of 2025

Aniket Kumar Singh
Vs

Shri Govind Mohan Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs
& Ors.

In
WPA 23395 of 2025

Mr. Siddhartha Sankar Mandal,
Ms. Sharmistha Dhar.

... for the applicant.

Mr. Tapan Bhanja.

... for the alleged contemnors.

Learned advocates for the applicant and learned
advocates for the alleged contemnors are present.

It is submitted by the learned advocate for the
alleged contemnors that appeal is pending against the
order in violation of which this contempt application is
filed.

Learned advocate is granted opportunity to take
instruction as to any order passed in the appeal.

Let this matter on 22.05.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)